AC/DC Medical Series

40 Watt (MWLT)
4.0x2.0x1.2inches

40 W convection-cooled
Class 1 & 2 options
|IEC60601-1 ( Ed.3) approved

60 Watt (MWLT)
40x2.0x1.2inches

60 W convection-cooled
Class 1 & 2 options
|IEC60601-1 ( Ed.3) approved

80 Watt (MVLT)

5.0 x3.04 x 1.07 inches

60 to 80 W convection-cooled
Class 1 product

|IEC60601-1 (Ed.3) approved

110 Watt (MVLT)

5.0 x 3.04 x 1.07 inches

80 to 110 W fan-cooled
Class 1 product
|IEC60601-1 (Ed.3) approved

150 Watt (MWLT)

4.0 x 2.0 x 1.324 inches

150 W fan-cooled

Class 1 & 2 options
|IEC60601-1 (Ed.3) approved

200 Watt (MWLT)
5.0x3.0x1.5inches

160 to 200 W fan-cooled
Class 1 & 2 options
|IEC60601-1 (Ed.3) approved

300 Watt (MWLT)
5.0x3.0x1.5inches

200 to 325 W fan-cooled
Class 1 & 2 options
|IEC60601-1 (Ed.3) approved

LFMWLT40-1000
LFMWLT40-1001
LFMWLT40-1002
LFMWLT40-1003
LFMWLT40-1004
LFMWLT40-3000
LFMWLT40-3001
LFMWLT40-3002
LFMWLT40-3003

LFMWLT60-1000
LFMWLT60-1001
LFMWLT60-1002
LFMWLT60-1003
LFMWLT60-1004
LFMWLT60-3000
LFMWLT60-3001
LFMWLT60-3002
LFMWLT60-3003

LFMVLT80-1000
LFMVLT80-1001
LFMVLT80-1002
LFMVLT80-1003
LFMVLT80-1004
LFMVLT80-4000
LFMVLT80-4001
LFMVLT80-4002
LFMVLT80-4003
LFMVLT80-4004

LFMVLT110-1300
LFMVLT110-1301
LFMVLT110-1302
LFMVLT110-1303
LFMVLT110-1304
LFMVLT110-4300
LFMVLT110-4301
LFMVLT110-4302
LFMVLT110-4303
LFMVLT110-4304

Voltage (V)

5.1

12

15

24

48
52,125,-12.8
5.2,24,-128
5.2,146,-148
33,52,-128

5.1

12

15

24

48
5.2,125,-12.8
5.2,24,-128
5.2,146,-148
33,62,-128

5.1

12

15

24

48
5.1,12.25,-5.1, -12.5
5.1,24,125,-12.5
5.1,159,-5.1,-159
5.1,12.25,236,-12.5
33,5.1,125,-125

5.1

12

15

24

48
5.1,12.4,-5.1,-125
5.1,235,125,-125

5.1,16,-5.1, -16

5.1,12.4,24,-12.5
33,5.1,125,-12.5

LFMWLT150-1000 5
LFMWLT150-1001 12
LFMWLT150-1002 15
LFMWLT150-1003 24
LFMWLT150-1004 48
LFMWLT200-1000 5
LFMWLT200-1001 12
LFMWLT200-1002 15
LFMWLT200-1003 24
LFMWLT200-1004 48
LFMWLT200-1005 30
LFMWLT300-1000-3 5
LFMWLT300-1001-3 12
LFMWLT300-1002-3 15
LFMWLT300-1003-3 24
LFMWLT300-1004-3 48
LFMWLT300-1005-3 30

Load (A)

8.0

35

2.7

1.7

0.83
6.0,2.0,05
6.0,1.0,05
6.0,15,05
6.0,3.0,05

10.0
5.4
433
2.7
1.35
8.0,3.0,05
8.0,1505
8.0,25,05
8.0,3.0,05

12.0

6.8

5.5

34

1.7
10.0,3.0,08,0.8
10.0,2.0,08,0.8
10.0,3.0,08,08
10.0,3.0,08,0.8
10.0,3.0,0.8,0.8

18.0

9.2

73

46

2.3
15.0,4.1,1.1,11
15.0,2.75,1.1,1.1
15.0,4.1,1.1,1.
15.0,4.1,1.1,1.
15.0,4.1,1.1,11

20.0%/16.0
12.5
10.0
6.25
3.13

35.0%/26.0
16.67
13.33
8.33
4.17
6.67

40.0
250
20.0
13.54
6.77
10.83

Sense

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

V Adjust

+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%

+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%

Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed

Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed

+/-3%
+/-3%
+/-3%
+/-3%
+/-3%

+/-3%
+/-3%
+/-3%
+/-3%
+/-3%
+/-3%

+/-3%
+/-3%
+/-3%
+/-3%
+/-3%
+/-3%

Leakage No Load

Current
(WA)
<250
<250
<250
<250
<250
<250
<250
<250
<250

<250
<250
<250
<250
<250
<250
<250
<250
<250

<250
<250
<250
<250
<250
<250
<250
<250
<250
<250

<250
<250
<250
<250
<250
<250
<250
<250
<250
<250

<250
<250
<250
<250
<250

<250
<250
<250
<250
<250
<250

<250
<250
<250
<250
<250
<250

Power
(W)
<03
<03
<03
<03
<03
<05
<05
<05
<05

<03
<03
<03
<03
<03
<05
<05
<05
<05

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

2.85
2.85
2.85
2.85
2.85
2.85
2.85
2.85
2.85
2.85

1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2

0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8

0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8

40 Watt (WLT)
40x2.0x1.2inches

40 W convection-cooled
Class 1 &2 options
|IEC60950-1 ( Ed.2) approved

60 Watt (WLT)
40x2.0x1.2inches

60 W convection-cooled
Class 1 &2 options
IEC60950-1 (Ed.2) approved

80 Watt (VLT)

5.0 x 3.04 x 1.07 inches

60 to 80 W convection-cooled
Class 1 product

|IEC60950-1 (Ed.2) approved

100 Watt (VLT)

5.0 x 3.04 x 1.07 inches

80 to 110 W fan-cooled
Class 1 product

|IEC60950-1 (Ed.2) approved

110 Watt (VLT)

5.0 x 3.04 x 1.07 inches

80 to 110 W fan-cooled
Class 1 product
IEC60950-1 (Ed.2) approved

130 Watt (VLT)

5.0 x 3.04 x 1.07 inches

80 to 130 W fan-cooled
Class 1 product
IEC60950-1 (Ed.2) approved

LFWLT40-1000
LFWLT40-1001
LFWLT40-1002
LFWLT40-1003
LFWLT40-1004
LFWLT40-3000
LFWLT40-3001
LFWLT40-3002
LFWLT40-3003

LFWLT60-1000
LFWLT60-1001
LFWLT60-1002
LFWLT60-1003
LFWLT60-1004
LFWLT60-3000
LFWLT60-3001
LFWLT60-3002
LFWLT60-3003

LFVLT80-1000
LFVLT80-1001
LFVLT80-1002
LFVLT80-1003
LFVLT80-1008
LFVLT80-1004
LFVLT80-4000
LFVLT80-4001
LFVLT80-4002
LFVLT80-4003
LFVLT80-4004

LFVLT100-1001
LFVLT100-1002
LFVLT100-1003
LFVLT100-1004
LFVLT100-4000
LFVLT100-4001
LFVLT100-4002
LFVLT100-4003

LFVLT110-1300
LFVLT110-1301
LFVLT110-1302
LFVLT110-1303
LFVLT110-1304
LFVLT110-4300
LFVLT110-4301
LFVLT110-4302
LFVLT110-4303
LFVLT110-4304

LFVLT130-1106
LFVLT130-1100
LFVLT130-1101
LFVLT130-1102
LFVLT130-1103
LFVLT130-1104
LFVLT130-4100
LFVLT130-4101
LFVLT130-4102

5.1

12

15

24

48
5.2,125,-128
5.2,238,-12.8
5.2,14.6,-14.8
33,52,-128

5.2

12

15

24

48
52,125,-125
5.2,23.8,-12.5
5.2,14.6,-16.2
33,52,-128

5.1

12

15

24

36

48
5.1,12.4,-5.1,-125
5.1,235,125,-125
5.1,16,-5.1, -16
5.1,12.4,24,-12.5
33,5.1,125,-125

12
15
24
48
5.1,12.25, -5, -12
5.1,245,12,-12
51,16, -4.8, -15.5
5.1,12, 24, -12

5.1

12

15

24

48
5.1,12.4,-5.1,-125
5.1,235,125,-125
5.1,16,-5.1, -16
5.1,12.4,24,-12.5
3.3,5.1,125,-125

33

5.1

12

15

24

48
5.1,33,127,-12.4

5.1,3.3,24,-120

5.1,33,16.3,-16.3

8.0

35

2.7

1.7

0.83
6.0,2.0,05
6.0,1.0,05
6.0,1.5,05
6.0,3.0,05

10.0

54

4.33

2.7

1.35
8.0,3.0,05
8.0,1.5,05
8.0,2.505
8.0,3.0,05

12.0

6.8

55

34

2.2

1.7
10.0,3.0,0.8,0.8
10.0,2.0,08,0.8
10.0,3.0,08,08
10.0,3.0,0.8,0.8
10.0,3.0,08,0.8

7.5

6.67

42

2.1
12.0,4.0,08,0.8
12.0,2.0,08,08
12.0,3.0,08,08
12.0,4.0,08,0.8

18.0

9.2

7.3

46

2.3
15.0,4.1,1.1,1.1
15.0,2.75,1.1,1.1
15.0,4.1,1.1,1.
15.0,4.1,1.1,1.
15.0,4.1,1.1,11

32.0

255

10.8

8.7

54

2.7
14.0,16.0,1.5,1.5
14.0,16.0,1.5,1.5
14.0,16.0,15,1.5

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%

+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%
+/-10%

Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed

Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed

Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed

Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed

85
85
85
85
85
82
82
82
75

85
85
85
85
85
82
82
82
75

80
80
80
80
80
80
85
85
85
85
80

90
90
90
90
86
86
86
86

80
80
80
80
80
82
82
82
82
80

77
77
86
86
86
86
81
81
81

<03
<03
<03
<03
<03
<05
<05
<05
<05

<03
<03
<03
<03
<03
<05
<05
<05
<05

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

8.5
8.5
8.5
8.5
8.5
8.5
8.5
8.5

2.85
2.85
2.85
2.85
2.85
2.85
2.85
2.85
2.85
2.85

3.85
3.85
3.85
3.85
3.85
3.85
3.85
3.85
3.85

150 Watt (VLT)
e 50x3.04x1.07 inches
e 80 to 150 W fan-cooled
e (lass 1 product
e |EC60950-1 (Ed.2) approved

150 Watt (WLT)
e 40x2.0x1.324 inches
e 150 W fan-cooled
e (lass 1 &2 options
o |EC60950-1 (Ed.2) approved

200 Watt (WLT)
e 50x3.0x1.5inches
® 160 to 200 W fan-cooled
e (Class 1 & 2 options
IEC60950-1 (Ed.2) approved

300 Watt (WLT)
e 50x3.0x1.5inches
e 200 to 325 W fan-cooled
e (lass 1 &2 options
o |EC60950-1 (Ed.2) approved

Notes:

1

2
3
4.
5
6

Nominal input voltage 115/230 VAC.

LFVLT150-1106
LFVLT150-1100
LFVLT150-1101
LFVLT150-1103
LFVLT150-1104
LFVLT150-4100
LFVLT150-4101
LFVLT150-4102

LFWLT150-1000
LFWLT150-1001
LFWLT150-1002
LFWLT150-1003
LFWLT150-1004

LFWLT200-1000
LFWLT200-1001
LFWLT200-1002
LFWLT200-1003
LFWLT200-1004
LFWLT200-1005

LFWLT300-1000
LFWLT300-1001
LFWLT300-1002
LFWLT300-1003
LFWLT300-1004
LFWLT300-1005

Leakage current is measured at 264 VAC.

3.3

5.1

12

24

48
5.1,33,13,-13.2
5.1,3.3,24,-13.2

5.1,33,15,-15

12
15
24
48

12
15
24
48
30

12
15
24
48
30

. The efficiency shown for products is typical and measured at 230 VAC.

36.0

29.4

12.5

6.25

3.13
16.0,19.0,1.5, 1.5
16.0,19.0,1.0, 1.0
16.0,19.0,1.5, 15

20.0%/16.0
125
10.0
6.25
3.13

35.0%/26.0
16.67
13.33
8.33
417
6.67

40.0
25.0
20.0
13.54
6.77
10.83

Screw terminal connectors are standard on all Class 1 and Class 2 (M)WLT150, 200 and 300 Watt products.

e.g. (M)WLT150-1001 will be (M)WLT150-1301.
To order a Class 2 version of the MWLT300 series, replace the suffix -3 with the suffix -II. This is relevant for the MWLT300 series only.

To order a Class 2 version of the WLT300 series, add a suffix -2 to the model number.
The load rating shown for products with output powers above 100 Watt is the maximum forced air cooled rating. All other products have their

convection rating displayed.

* Max load for (M)WLT150, 200 Watt products with screw terminal connector.

www.eospower.com

Yes Fixed 85
Yes Fixed 85
Yes Fixed 85
Yes Fixed 85
Yes Fixed 85
Yes Fixed 85
Yes Fixed 85
Yes Fixed 85

No +/-3% 87
No  +/-3% 87
No +/-3% 87
No +/-3% 87
No  +/-3% 87

Yes  +/-3% 83
Yes  +/-3% 90
Yes  +/-3% 90
Yes  +/-3% 90
Yes  +/-3% 90
Yes  +/-3% 90

Yes  +/-3% 83
Yes  +/-3% 88
Yes  +/-3% 88
Yes  +/-3% 90
Yes  +/-3% 90
Yes  +/-3% 90

. Toorder a Class 2 version of the (M)WLT150 or (M)WLT200, add a -2 suffix to the model number e.g. MWLT150-1000-2.
. To order JST type connectors on (M)WLT150 and (M)WLT200 series, replace the number “0” with the number “3" in the product part number

e-mail: office@codico.com
www.codico.com

3.85
3.85
3.85
3.85
3.85
3.85
3.85
3.85

1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2

0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8

0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8

CeDIC@®

Zwingenstrasse 6-8, A-2380 Perchtoldsdorf
Tel. Vienna +43/(0)1/86 305 - 5000
Fax Vienna +43/(0)1/86 305 - 98



